
 
 
 
 
 

November 9, 2006 
 
 
 
 
Lt. Governor Pat Quinn    : 
       : 06-0686 
Petition for an Emergency Investigation  : 
of ComEd's Relationship to CORE and   : 
Advertising Misleading Information.  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
AND 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above entitled 
matter has been continued generally. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge of the following schedule: 
 

Response to Motion to Dismiss to be filed by Lt. Governor Pat Quinn by 
November 17, 2006; 
 
Staff’s Response is due November 21, 2006; 
 
Company’s Reply is due November 27, 2006. 

 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
EAR:cat 
Administrative Law Judge Hilliard 
 
cc: Mr. Struck – Accounting  
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*  Active Parties 
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Pat Quinn 
Lieutenant Governor 
State of Illinois  
100 W. Randolph, Ste. 15-200 
Chicago, IL 60601-3220  * 
mailto:pat_quinn@ltgov.state.il.us 
 
Darryl Bradford 
Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
PO Box 805379 
Chicago IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
 
Barnaby Dinges 
CORE 
PO Box 3314 
Chicago, IL 60654-9998  * 
mailto:bdinges@illinoiscore.org 
 
Betty Gallagher 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 
 
John Feeley, Carmen Fosco 
  & Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Tom Griffin 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:tgriffin@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Mary Vincent 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
444 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:mary.vincent@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Phillip A. Casey & John E. Rooney 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:pcasey@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 
Michael McMorrow & E. Glenn Rippie 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:mmcmorrow@foley.com 
mailto:grippie@foley.com 
 
Anastasia M. O'Brien 
Legal Department  
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 
 


